? 7- ZS

A RESOLUTION TO NCREASE RECEIPTS, APPROPRIATE FROM THE
I.JNENCUMBERED BALANCE, AND AMEND THE CERTIFICATE OF OTHER
SOURCES AND APPROPRIATIONS WITH THE COUNTY AUDITOR IN THE
SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FUND (2020)

WHEREAS, the City received Eight Thousand Three Hundred Twelve Dollars and
Eleven Cents (S8,312.11) more in Special Improvement District (SID) money on the County
Special Assessment Settlement than was estimated durin g the 2025 budget process; and

WHEREAS, the Special Improvement District Fund (2020) revenue and expense

budgets need to be increased to match the actual cash received for the Special Assessment

[...]

Sources and Appropriations with the County Auditor in the amount of Eight Thousand Tkee
Hundred Twelve Dollars and Eleven Cents ($8,312.1 1) h the Special Improvement District Fund
(2020).

SECTION 2. 'fhat the City of Lancaster Auditor shall increase receipts in revenue

account 2020.0000.49079 (Assess/Downtown/SlD) in the amount of Eight Thousand Three
Hundred Twelve Dollars and Eleven Cents ($8,312.1 1).

SECTION 3. That the City of lancaster Auditor shall appropriate from the
unencumbered balance in the following expense accounts:

SECTION 4. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the
earlies period allowed by law.